RESOLUTION NO. 2291

Introduced by Commissioner All Commissioners

THE APPOINTMENT AND REAPPOINTMENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE WARRENTON BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, term for Positions No. 1, 2, and 3 ended December 31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that positions be filled in order for the Board to properly function.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton that Carla-Martens-Sowens is hereby appointed to Position No. 1 and Virginia Watson is hereby appointed to Position No. 3, terms ending December 31, 2012.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Warrenton Business Association Board of Directors members, and their terms of office, are as follows:

Position No. 1 Carla-Martens-Sowens , term ending 31 December 2012	
Position No. 2 Vacant , term ending 31 December 2012	
Position No. 3 Virginia Watson , term ending 31 December 2012	
Position No. 4 Paul Mitchell , term ending 31 December 2010	
Position No. 5 Pat O'Grady , term ending 31 December 2010	
Position No. 6 Vacant , term ending 31, December 2010	
Position No. 7 Krista Bingham, term ending 31, December 2011	
Position No. 8 Cindy Yingst , term ending 31, December 2011	

Position No. 9 Darlene Warren , term ending 31, December 2011

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 9th day of February, 2010.

landon

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor

ATTEST: inda Englistion

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder M:\City Recorder\Resolutions\2010\appoint.wba.wpd